

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G57]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 31st JANUARY

[2017

Provincial Health Authorities Act 2007

Section 42(2) Appointment of Caretaker Board

Extension of Appointment under Gazette No. G633

- I, Michael Malabag OBE, CBE, M.P., Minister for Health and HIV/AIDS, acting on advice and having
 given consieration to the matter and having exercised my power pursuant to Section 42(1) of the Provincial
 Health Authorities Act 2007, to suspend the Board of Governance of Western Highlands Provincial Health
 Authority under Gazette No G633; I hereby extend that suspension until 28th February, 2017 to enable the
 Caretaker Board to finalise its duties.
- Pursuant to my power in Section 42(2), I also hereby extend the appointment of the following people as members of a Caretaker Board to operate as the Board of Governance of the Western Highlands Provincial Health Authority during the extension of the suspension ordered in this instrument.

Mr. Joseph Neng - Chairman and Member of Caretaker Board

Dr. Paison Dakulala - Member of Caretaker Board

Fr. Garret Roche - Member of Caretaker Board

This Instrument was executed on 23rd November 2016 and has effect until 28th February, 2017

Hon. M. MALABAG OBE, CBE, MP, Minister for Health and HIV/AIDS.